
音箱操作面板说明：

4）声卡功能
5）支持TF卡/U盘/AUX输入/FM
6) 支持容量不超过32G

U盘
TF卡

AUX

-高音+ -混响+ 麦克风
指示灯

充电口

-低音+

-主音量+开/关机

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；
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    K60     产品使用说明书 

1.高音+ 2.低音+ 3.混响+ 4.AUX 5.TF卡 6.U盘7.充电口 8.麦克风9.指示灯 10.话筒音量十 11.主音量+开/关机 12.数字按键/声卡特效13.消原音 14.循环 15.模式 16.上曲 17.播放/暂停 18.下曲 19.录音
  

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果
注意事项：

音箱操作面板说明：

4）声卡功能
5）支持TF卡/U盘/AUX输入/FM
6) 支持容量不超过32G

U盘
TF卡

AUX

-高音+ -混响+ 麦克风
指示灯

充电口

-低音+

-主音量+开/关机

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；
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USB充电线                      1条           
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                       Product Manual       K60

1.Treble+ 2.Bass+ 3.Reverb+ 4.AUX 5.TF card 6.U disk 7.Charging port 8.Microphone9.Indicator 10.Mic Volume Ten 11.Master Volume + On/Off 12.Numeric Keys/Sound Card Effects 13.Cancel Original Sound 14.Loop 15.Mode 16.Up Song 17.Play/Pause 18.Down Song 19.Recording
1.-高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;2.-低音+:旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;3.-混响+:使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;4.AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;5.TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;6.U盘:插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;7.5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电(注意电压和机器相匹配)8.麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;9.指示灯:充电时红色指示灯长亮,充满灯灭;开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁;蓝牙连接成功后,指示灯停止闪烁，蓝灯长亮;播放音乐时,蓝灯慢闪;10.-话筒音量+:使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;11.主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时,旋转此旋扭,可调节机器声音大小;12.按键操作说明:数字按键/声卡特效:短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效消原音:短按消原音循环:短按单曲循环播放;长按切换灯光效果(可选,带灯光版才有此功能)模式:短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式上曲:短按上曲/上一个台:播放/暂停:当前播放内容暂停及播放;下曲:短按下曲/下一个台;录音:插入U盘/TF卡及话筒后,打开麦克风按录音键,可录音到移动设备中.再按录音键,退出录音
产品参数:额定输入:DC5V -1A信噪比:>90db频率响应范围:80HZ-20KHZ蓝牙距离:8-12m(无障碍物)产品特点:(1)支持蓝牙音乐播放功能(2)支持有线/无线话筒(3)小云助手(可选)(4)声卡功能(5)支持TF卡/U盘/AUX输入/FM支持容量不超过32G音箱配件:蓝牙音箱:1台.使用说明书: 1份,USB充电线:1条,无线麦克风(可选)功能操作:蓝牙连接1.音箱开机后,在没有任何音乐媒介接入状态下,机器会默认进入蓝牙模式,并伴有提示音2.手机开启蓝牙模式,在手机“可用设备”里找到蓝牙名称“BTSZOUBO”,选择蓝牙名称“BTSZOUBO”点连接再点配对.音乐播放：1.当TF卡或U盘插入时,机器自动切换到音乐模式,2.播放键可以暂停或播放当前播放内容3.按上曲或下曲切换音乐4.短按按数字0-9键选曲5.模式短按切换音乐/USB/AUX/蓝牙等功能收音播放：1.按模式键切换到收音2.长按播放/暂停键自动搜台,搜完后自动保存3.按上曲或下曲切换电台4.按数字键0-9可选择已保存电台,也可数字直接选择电台频道音频输入：1.将音频插入AUX,另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐无线麦克风使用：长按         键开机,短按           键关闭话筒声音短按 +/-控制话筒声音大小，短按         键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果
注意事项：

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；

音箱操作面板说明：

4）声卡功能
5）支持TF卡/U盘/AUX输入/FM
6) 支持容量不超过32G

U盘
TF卡

AUX

-高音+ -混响+ 麦克风
指示灯

充电口

-低音+

-主音量+开/关机

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；
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         K60 Produkt-Handbuch
音箱操作面板说明：

4）声卡功能
5）支持TF卡/U盘/AUX输入/FM
6) 支持容量不超过32G

U盘
TF卡

AUX

-高音+ -混响+ 麦克风
指示灯

充电口

-低音+

-主音量+开/关机

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；
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USB充电线                      1条           
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无线麦克风                                     （可选）                       
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                           Manuale del prodotto  

蓝牙音箱                         1台
USB充电线                      1条           

-高音+

消原音

-低音+

 K60

1.Treble+ 2.Bass+ 3.Reverb+ 4.AUX 5.TF card 6.USB stick 7.Charging port 8.Microphone 9.Anzeige 10.Mic Volume Ten 11.Master Volume + On/Off 12.Numeric Keys/Sound Card Effects 13.Muffle 14.Loop 15.Mode 16.Up Song 17.Play/Pause 18.Down Song 19.Recording
1.Treble+ 2.Bass+ 3.Reverb+ 4.AUX 5.TF card 6.USB stick 7.Charging port 8.Microphone 9.Indicatore 10.Volume microfono Ten 11.Volume master + On/Off 12.Tasti numerici/Effetti scheda audio 13.Muffle 14.Loop 15.Mode 16.Up Song 17.Play/Pause 18.Down Song 19.Recording

1.-Treble+: Rotate this knob to adjust the treble effect; -Bass+: Rotate this knob to adjust the bass effect; -Bass+: Rotate this knob to adjust the bass effect.2.-Bass+: Rotate this knob to adjust the bass effect; 3.3.-Reverb+: Rotate this knob to adjust the reverb effect when using the microphone; 4.-AUX Audio Input: Rotate this knob to adjust the reverb effect.4.AUX audio input: can be inserted into the 3.5MM audio cable, external audio source, to realize the sound expansion.5.TF card: insert the TF card, play music files, the maximum support 32G capacity TF; 6.U disk: insert the TF card, play music files, the maximum support 32G capacity TF; 6.6.U disk: insert the U disk, play music files, maximum support 32G capacity.7.5V charging: connect the charger for machine charging (note that the voltage and machine matching)8. Microphone: 6.5mm audio wired microphone can be accessed.9. Indicator light: red indicator light when charging, full of lights out.After power on the indicator light blue light flashing; Bluetooth connection is successful, the indicator light stops flashing, the blue light long light; play music, blue light slow flash;10.-Microphone volume +: when using the microphone, rotate this twist, the microphone sound size; -Main volume/switch on/off; -Microphone volume +: when using the microphone, rotate this twist, the microphone sound size.11. Master volume / switch: rotate the knob on / off; play music, rotate this twist, you can adjust the sound size of the machine.12. Key operation instructions.Numeric buttons / sound card effects: short press the number 0-9 keys to select a song, long press the sound card effectsMuffle: short press to muffle the original sound.Loop: short press single song loop playback; long press single song loop playback; long press single song loop playback.Long press to switch the lighting effect (optional, only the version with lighting has this function)Mode: short press to switch Bluetooth/U disk/TF card/radio mode.Previous song: short press on the song/previous station.Play/Pause: Pause and play the currently playing content.Next song: short press the next song/next station.Record: Insert the U disk/TF card and microphone, turn on the microphone and press the record button, you can record to the mobile device. Press record again to exit recording
Product ParameterRated input: DC5V -1ASignal-to-noise ratio: >90dbFrequency response range: 80HZ-20KHZBluetooth distance: 8-12m (without obstacles)Product Features.(1)Support Bluetooth music playback function(2)Support wired/wireless microphone(3)Small cloud assistant (optional)(4)Sound card function(5)Support TF card / U disk / AUX input / FMSupport capacity not more than 32GSpeaker Accessories.Bluetooth speaker: 1 set. Instruction manual: 1, USB charging cable: 1, wireless microphone (optional).Function operation.Bluetooth connection1. After the speaker is turned on, in the absence of any music media access state, the machine will enter Bluetooth mode by default, accompanied by a tone 2. cell phone to open the Bluetooth mode, in the cell phone “available devices” in the Bluetooth name “BTSZOUBO”, select Bluetooth name “BTSZOUBO”, click connect and then click pairing.Music Playback1. When the TF card or U disk is inserted, the machine automatically switches to music mode.2. The play button can pause or play the current playback content.3. Press the upper or lower song to switch music4. Short press the number 0-9 keys to select the song.5. Mode short press switch music/USB/AUX/Bluetooth and other functionsReceiving playback:1. Press the mode key to switch to the radio2. Long press the play/pause button to automatically search for stations, and save automatically after searching.3. Press up or down to switch the radio station4. Press the numeric keys 0-9 to select the saved station, or digital direct selection of radio channelsAudio input:1. Plug the audio into AUX, and the other end into the headphone jack of your cell phone or computer.2. Press the pause/play button to pause/play the music.Wireless microphone useLong press       key to turn on the microphone, short press       key to turn off the microphone sound.Short press +/- to control the microphone sound level.Short press       key to switch the magic sound effect

1.-Treble+: Drehen Sie diesen Knopf, um den Treble-Effekt einzustellen; -Bass+: Drehen Sie diesen Knopf, um den Bass-Effekt einzustellen; -Bass+: Drehen Sie diesen Knopf, um den Bass-Effekt einzustellen.2.-Bass+: Drehen Sie diesen Regler, um den Bass-Effekt einzustellen; 3.3.-Reverb+: Drehen Sie diesen Regler, um den Reverb-Effekt bei Verwendung des Mikrofons einzustellen.4.AUX-Audio-Eingang: kann in die 3,5MM-Audiokabel, externe Audioquelle, um Ton-Verstärkung zu erreichen eingefügt werden.5.TF-Karte: legen Sie die TF-Karte ein, spielen Sie Musikdateien, die maximale Unterstützung für 32G Kapazität TF.6.U-disk: legen Sie die U-disk, spielen Musikdateien, die maximale Unterstützung 32G Kapazität.7.5V Laden: Schließen Sie das Ladegerät zum Aufladen des Geräts an (beachten Sie, dass die Spannung und das Gerät übereinstimmen)8. mikrofon: 6,5 mm audio kabelgebundenes mikrofon kann zugegriffen werden.9. leuchtet: rote Anzeige beim Laden, voll von Lichtern aus.Nach dem Boot-Indikator blaues Licht blinkt; Bluetooth-Verbindung erfolgreich ist, hört die Anzeige blinken, das blaue Licht ist lang; Musik spielen, das blaue Licht blinkt langsam.10.-Mikrofon-Lautstärke +: bei der Verwendung des Mikrofons, drehen Sie diese Drehung, das Mikrofon Klanggröße.11. die Hauptlautstärke / Schalter: Drehen Sie den Knopf ein / aus; Musik spielen, drehen Sie diese Drehung, können Sie die Klanggröße der Maschine einzustellen.12. die Tastenbedienung Anweisungen.Zifferntasten / Soundkarte Effekte: kurz drücken Sie die Nummer 0-9 Tasten, um einen Song zu wählen, lange drücken Sie die Soundkarte EffekteTonunterdrückung: kurzes Drücken der TonunterdrückungSchleife: kurzes Drücken für die Wiedergabe einer einzelnen Songschleife; langes Drücken für die Wiedergabe einer einzelnen Songschleife; langes Drücken für die Wiedergabe einer einzelnen Songschleife.Langes Drücken, um den Lichteffekt umzuschalten (optional, nur bei der Version mit Beleuchtung ist diese Funktion verfügbar)Modus: Kurz drücken, um den Bluetooth/U-Disk/TF-Karte/Radio-Modus zu wechseln.Vorheriger Titel: Kurz drücken, um den vorherigen Titel/vorherigen Sender abzuspielen.Wiedergabe/Pause: Pausieren und Abspielen des aktuell wiedergegebenen Inhalts.Nächster Titel: Drücken Sie kurz, um den nächsten Titel/den nächsten Sender abzuspielen.Aufnahme: Legen Sie die U-Disk/TF-Karte und das Mikrofon ein, öffnen Sie das Mikrofon und drücken Sie die Aufnahmetaste, um auf das mobile Gerät aufzunehmen. Drücken Sie die Aufnahmetaste erneut, um die Aufnahme zu beenden.
Produkt-ParameterNenneingang:DC5V -1ASignal-Rausch-Verhältnis: >90dbFrequenzbereich: 80HZ-20KHZBluetooth-Abstand: 8-12m (keine Hindernisse)Produktmerkmale.            (1) Unterstützung der Bluetooth-Musikwiedergabefunktion(2) Unterstützt kabelgebundenes/drahtloses Mikrofon(3) Kleiner Cloud-Assistent (optional)(4) Soundkartenfunktion(5) Unterstützung TF-Karte/U-Disk/AUX-Eingang/FMUnterstützt eine Kapazität von nicht mehr als 32GLautsprecher-Zubehör.Bluetooth-Lautsprecher: 1 Satz. Gebrauchsanweisung: 1, USB-Ladekabel: 1, drahtloses Mikrofon (optional).Funktion Betrieb.Bluetooth-Verbindung1. nach dem Lautsprecher eingeschaltet ist, in Abwesenheit von Musik-Medien-Zugang Zustand, wird das Gerät in den Bluetooth-Modus standardmäßig, begleitet von einem Ton 2. Handy, um den Bluetooth-Modus zu öffnen, in der Handy „verfügbare Geräte“, um die Bluetooth-Namen „BTSZOUBO“ zu finden, wählen Sie die Bluetooth-Namen „BTSZOUBO“, wählen Sie die Bluetooth-Namen „BTSZOUBO“, wählen Sie die Bluetooth-Namen „BTSZOUBO“. Bluetooth-Namen „BTSZOUBO“, klicken Sie auf Verbinden und dann auf Koppeln.Musikwiedergabe(1) Wenn die TF-Karte oder U-Disk eingelegt ist, schaltet das Gerät automatisch in den Musikmodus.(2) Mit der Wiedergabetaste können Sie die aktuelle Wiedergabe unterbrechen oder abspielen.(3) Drücken Sie den oberen oder unteren Titel, um die Musik zu wechseln.4) Drücken Sie kurz die Tasten 0-9, um den Titel auszuwählen.(5) Kurzes Drücken des Modus schaltet zwischen Musik/USB/AUX/Bluetooth und anderen Funktionen um.Empfangene Wiedergabe:1. die Modustaste drücken, um zum Radio zu wechseln2. lange drücken Sie die Play/Pause-Taste, um automatisch nach Sendern zu suchen, und speichern Sie automatisch nach der Suche.3. nach oben oder unten drücken, um den Radiosender zu wechseln.4 Drücken Sie die Zifferntasten 0-9, um den gespeicherten Radiosender auszuwählen, Sie können den Radiosender auch direkt über die Zifferntasten auswählen.Audioeingang:1. stecken Sie den Audioeingang in den AUX-Anschluss und das andere Ende in den Kopfhöreranschluss Ihres Handys oder Computers.2. drücken Sie die Pause/Play-Taste, um die Musik anzuhalten/abzuspielen.Verwendung des drahtlosen MikrofonsDrücken Sie lange auf die Taste     , um das Mikrofon einzuschalten, drücken Sie kurz auf die Taste    um den Mikrofonton auszuschalten.Drücken Sie kurz +/-, um die Lautstärke des Mikrofons zu regeln.Drücken Sie kurz       Taste, um den magischen Soundeffekt einzuschalten.

1.-Treble+: ruotare questa manopola per regolare l'effetto degli acuti; -Bass+: ruotare questa manopola per regolare l'effetto dei bassi; -Bass+: ruotare questa manopola per regolare l'effetto dei bassi.2.-Bass+: ruotare questa manopola per regolare l'effetto dei bassi; 3.-Reverb+: ruotare questa manopola per regolare l'effetto dei bassi.3.-Reverb+: ruotare questa manopola per regolare l'effetto di riverbero quando si utilizza il microfono.4.Ingresso audio AUX: può essere inserito nel cavo audio da 3,5MM, fonte audio esterna, per ottenere l'amplificazione del suono.5.Scheda TF: inserire la scheda TF, riprodurre i file musicali; il supporto massimo è di 32G di capacità TF.6.U-disk: inserire l'U-disk, riprodurre i file musicali, il supporto massimo di capacità 32G.7.5V di ricarica: collegare il caricabatterie per la ricarica della macchina (si noti che la tensione e la macchina corrispondono).8. Microfono: è possibile accedere al microfono con cavo audio da 6,5 mm.9. Indicatore luminoso: indicatore luminoso rosso quando si carica, pieno di luci fuori.Dopo l'avvio dell'indicatore la luce blu lampeggia; la connessione Bluetooth è riuscita, l'indicatore smette di lampeggiare, la luce blu è lunga; riprodurre musica, la luce blu lampeggia lentamente.10.-Microfono volume +: quando si utilizza il microfono, ruotare questa rotazione, la dimensione del suono del microfono.11. Volume master/interruttore: ruotare la manopola per attivare/disattivare la riproduzione musicale; ruotando questa manopola è possibile regolare la dimensione del suono dell'apparecchio.12. Istruzioni per il funzionamento dei tasti.Tasti numerici / effetti della scheda audio: premere brevemente i tasti numerici 0-9 per selezionare un brano, premere a lungo gli effetti della scheda audio.Cancellazione del suono: premere brevemente la cancellazione del suonoLoop: premere brevemente la riproduzione di un singolo brano in loop; premere a lungo la riproduzione di un singolo brano in loop; premere a lungo la riproduzione di un singolo brano in loop.Premere a lungo per cambiare l'effetto di illuminazione (opzionale, solo la versione con illuminazione ha questa funzione).Modalità: premere brevemente per passare alla modalità Bluetooth/disco/TF card/Radio.Canzone precedente: premere brevemente per riprodurre la canzone precedente/la stazione precedente.Play/Pausa: mettere in pausa e riprodurre il contenuto attualmente in riproduzione.Canzone successiva: premere brevemente la canzone/stazione successiva.Registrazione: inserire il disco U/TF card e il microfono, aprire il microfono e premere il pulsante di registrazione per registrare sul dispositivo mobile. Premere nuovamente il pulsante di registrazione per uscire dalla registrazione.
Parametri del prodottoIngresso nominale: DC5V -1ARapporto segnale/rumore: >90dbGamma di risposta in frequenza: 80HZ-20KHZDistanza Bluetooth: 8-12m (senza ostacoli)Caratteristiche del prodotto.(1) Supporto della funzione di riproduzione musicale Bluetooth(2)Supporto microfono cablato/wireless(3) Piccolo assistente cloud (opzionale)(4)Funzione scheda audio(5)Supporto scheda TF/disco/ingresso audio/FMCapacità di supporto non superiore a 32GAccessori per altoparlanti.Altoparlante Bluetooth: 1 set. Manuale di istruzioni: 1, cavo di ricarica USB: 1, microfono wireless (opzionale).Funzione di funzionamento.Connessione Bluetooth1. Dopo l'accensione dell'altoparlante, in assenza di uno stato di accesso ai supporti musicali, la macchina entrerà in modalità Bluetooth per impostazione predefinita, accompagnata da un tono 2. cellulare per aprire la modalità Bluetooth, nel telefono cellulare “dispositivi disponibili” per trovare il nome Bluetooth “BTSZOUBO”, selezionare il nome Bluetooth “BTSZOUBO”, selezionare il nome Bluetooth “BTSZOUBO”, selezionare il nome Bluetooth “BTSZOUBO”. Nome Bluetooth “BTSZOUBO”, fare clic su connetti e poi su accoppiamento.Riproduzione di musica1. Quando viene inserita la scheda TF o il disco U, l'apparecchio passa automaticamente alla modalità musica.2. Il pulsante Play può mettere in pausa o riprodurre il contenuto della riproduzione corrente.3. Premere il brano superiore o inferiore per cambiare musica.4. Premere brevemente i tasti numerici 0-9 per selezionare il brano.5. Premere brevemente la modalità musica/USB/AUX/Bluetooth e altre funzioni.Riproduzione in ricezione:1. Premere il tasto della modalità per passare alla radio.2. Premere a lungo il tasto play/pause per cercare automaticamente le stazioni e salvare automaticamente dopo la ricerca.3. Premere verso l'alto o verso il basso per cambiare stazione radio.4. Premere i tasti numerici 0-9 per selezionare la stazione radio salvata; è anche possibile selezionare il canale radio direttamente con il numero.Ingresso audio:1. Inserire l'audio in AUX e l'altra estremità nel foro delle cuffie del telefono cellulare o del computer.2. Premere il pulsante di pausa/play per mettere in pausa/riprodurre la musica.Uso del microfono wirelessPremere a lungo il tasto    per accendere il microfono, premere brevemente il tasto     per spegnere il suono del microfono.Premere brevemente +/- per controllare il livello sonoro del microfono.Premere    brevemente     tasto per attivare l'effetto sonoro magico.

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果
注意事项：

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；

-高音+ -低音+ -混响+

麦克风

-话筒音量+ -主音量+

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果
注意事项：

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；

-高音+ -低音+ -混响+
5V 充电

麦克风

-话筒音量+ -主音量+
开关

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；

-高音+ -低音+ -混响+
5V 充电

麦克风

-话筒音量+ -主音量+
开关

意大利语德语英语
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1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台； - 5 - - 6 - - 7 -

音箱操作面板说明：

4）声卡功能
5）支持TF卡/U盘/AUX输入/FM
6) 支持容量不超过32G

U盘
TF卡

AUX

-高音+ -混响+ 麦克风
指示灯

充电口

-低音+

-主音量+开/关机

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；

使用说明书                        1份           
无线麦克风                                     （可选）                       

-高音+
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循环

循环
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播放/暂停 录音
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下曲

9/录音
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-低音+ -混响+
5V 充电

麦克风

-话筒音量+ -主音量+
开关TF CARD
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K60        Manuel du produit
音箱操作面板说明：

4）声卡功能
5）支持TF卡/U盘/AUX输入/FM
6) 支持容量不超过32G

U盘
TF卡

AUX

-高音+ -混响+ 麦克风
指示灯

充电口

-低音+

-主音量+开/关机

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；

蓝牙音箱                         1台
USB充电线                      1条           

使用说明书                        1份           
无线麦克风                                     （可选）                       
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循环

模式

模式
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播放/暂停 录音

下曲

下曲

9/录音

1 2/惊吓 3/么么哒 4/机枪 5/笑声 6/掌声 7/飞吻 8/欢呼

-低音+ -混响+
5V 充电

麦克风

-话筒音量+ -主音量+
开关TF CARD

US B

数字按键/声卡特效
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                  Manual del producto

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用

K60 

长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果
注意事项：

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；

音箱操作面板说明：

4）声卡功能
5）支持TF卡/U盘/AUX输入/FM
6) 支持容量不超过32G

U盘
TF卡

AUX

-高音+ -混响+ 麦克风
指示灯

充电口

-低音+

-主音量+开/关机

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；

蓝牙音箱                         1台
USB充电线                      1条           

使用说明书                        1份           
无线麦克风                                     （可选）                       
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循环
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下曲
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9/录音

1 2/惊吓 3/么么哒 4/机枪 5/笑声 6/掌声 7/飞吻 8/欢呼

-低音+ -混响+
5V 充电

麦克风

-话筒音量+ -主音量+
开关TF CARD
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               製品マニュアル  K60 

1. 高音 + 2. 低音 + 3. リバーブ + 4. AUX 5. TF カード 6. U ディスク 7. 充電ポート 8. マイク 9. インジケーターライト 10. マイク音量 10 11. マスターボリューム + オン/オフ 12. 数字キー/サウンドカードエフェクト 13. 元のサウンドを消す 14. ループ 15. モード 16. 前の曲 17. 再生/一時停止 18. 次の曲 19録音

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果
注意事项：

1. -高音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节高音效果;
2. -低音+: 旋转此旋扭,可调节低音效果;
3. -混响+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可调节混响效果;
4.  AUX音频输入: 可插入3.5MM音频线,外接音源,实现扩音;
5.  TF卡 :插入TF卡,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量TF;
6.  U盘: 插入U盘,播放音乐文件,最大支持32G容量;
7. 5V充电: 连接充电器为机器充电（注意电压和机器相匹配）; 
8. 麦克风: 可接入6.5mm音频有线话筒;
9. 指示灯： 充电时红色指示灯长亮，充满灯灭；
    开机后指示灯蓝灯闪烁；蓝牙连接成功后，指示灯停止闪烁，
    蓝灯长亮；播放音乐时，蓝灯慢闪；
10. -话筒音量+: 使用话筒时,旋转此旋扭,可话筒声音大小;
11. 主音量/开关机: 旋转旋钮开/关机;播放音乐时，旋转此
       旋扭,可调节机器声音大小; 
12.按键操作说明：
▶ 数字按键/声卡特效：短按按数字0-9键选曲，长按声卡特效
▶ 消原音： 短按消原音
▶ 循环： 短按单曲循环播放；
      长按切换灯光效果（可选，带灯光版才有此功能）
▶ 模式：短按切换蓝牙/U盘/TF卡/收音模式
▶ 上曲：短按上曲/上一个台；

-低音+ -混响+
5V 充电

麦克风

-话筒音量+ -主音量+
开关

1. aigus+ 2. graves+ 3. réverbération+ 4. AUX 5. carte TF 6. clé USB 7. port de charge 8. microphone 9 Indicateur 10 Volume du micro 10 11 Volume principal + On/Off 12 Boutons numériques/FX de la carte son 13 De-esser 14 Loop 15 Mode 16 Up Song 17 Play/Pause 18 Down Song 19.15.Mode 16.Up Song 17.Play/Pause 18.Down Song 19.Recording

1.Agudos+ 2.Graves+ 3.Reverberación+ 4.AUX 5.Tarjeta TF 6.Memoria USB 7.Puerto de carga 8.Micrófono 9.Indicador 10.Mic Volume Ten 11.Master Volume + On/Off 12.Botones numéricos/Sound Card FX 13.De-esser 14.Loop 15.Mode 16.Up Song 17.Play/Pause 18.Down Song 19.Control de volumen
1.-Treble+ : Tournez ce bouton pour régler l'effet des aigus ; -Bass+ : Tournez ce bouton pour régler l'effet des basses ; -Bass+ : Tournez ce bouton pour régler l'effet des basses.2.-Bass+ : Tournez ce bouton pour régler l'effet des basses ; 3.3.-Reverb+ : Tournez ce bouton pour régler l'effet de réverbération lors de l'utilisation du microphone.4.entrée audio AUX : peut être insérée dans le câble audio 3,5MM, source audio externe, pour obtenir une amplification du son.5. carte TF : insérez la carte TF, lisez les fichiers musicaux, la capacité maximale de la carte TF est de 32G.6. U-disk : insérez l'U-disk, lisez des fichiers musicaux, la capacité maximale est de 32G.7.5V charge : connectez le chargeur pour charger la machine (notez que la tension et la machine doivent correspondre).8. microphone : le microphone audio câblé de 6,5 mm est accessible.9) Voyant lumineux : voyant rouge lors de la charge, plein de voyants éteints.Après le démarrage, le voyant bleu clignote ; si la connexion Bluetooth est réussie, le voyant cesse de clignoter, le voyant bleu est long ; si vous jouez de la musique, le voyant bleu clignote lentement.10. volume du microphone + : lorsque vous utilisez le microphone, tournez cette vis, la taille du son du microphone.11. volume principal / interrupteur : tournez le bouton sur / hors tension ; jouer de la musique, tournez ce bouton, vous pouvez ajuster la taille du son de la machine.12. instructions d'utilisation des touches.Touches numériques / effets de la carte son : appuyez brièvement sur les touches numériques 0-9 pour sélectionner une chanson, appuyez longuement sur les effets de la carte son.Annulation du son : appui court sur l'annulation du sonBoucle : appui court sur la lecture en boucle d'une seule chanson ; appui long sur la lecture en boucle d'une seule chanson ; appui long sur la lecture en boucle d'une seule chanson.Appui long pour passer à l'effet d'éclairage (en option, cette fonction n'est disponible que pour la version avec éclairage).Mode : appui court pour passer du mode Bluetooth/disque dur/carte mémoire/radio.Morceau précédent : appui court pour lire le morceau précédent/la station précédente.Lecture/Pause : met en pause et lit le contenu en cours de lecture.Morceau suivant : appuyez brièvement sur le morceau suivant/la station suivante.Enregistrement : Insérez le disque U/la carte TF et le microphone, ouvrez le microphone et appuyez sur le bouton d'enregistrement, vous pouvez enregistrer sur l'appareil mobile. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton d'enregistrement pour quitter l'enregistrement
Paramètres du produitEntrée nominale : DC5V -1ARapport signal/bruit : >90dbRéponse en fréquence : 80HZ-20KHZDistance Bluetooth : 8-12m (sans obstacles)Caractéristiques du produit.(1) Prise en charge de la fonction de lecture musicale Bluetooth(2) Prise en charge du microphone avec ou sans fil(3) Petit assistant cloud (en option)(4) Fonction carte son(5)Prise en charge de la carte TF/disque dur/entrée AUX/FMCapacité maximale de 32GAccessoires du haut-parleur.Enceinte Bluetooth : 1 ensemble. Manuel d'instruction : 1, câble de charge USB : 1, microphone sans fil (en option).Fonctionnement.Connexion Bluetooth1. après avoir allumé le haut-parleur, en l'absence de tout accès à un média musical, l'appareil entrera par défaut en mode Bluetooth, accompagné d'une tonalité 2. le téléphone portable pour ouvrir le mode Bluetooth, dans le téléphone portable « appareils disponibles » pour trouver le nom Bluetooth « BTSZOUBO », sélectionnez le nom Bluetooth « BTSZOUBO », sélectionnez le nom Bluetooth « BTSZOUBO », sélectionnez le nom Bluetooth « BTSZOUBO ». Sélectionnez le nom Bluetooth « BTSZOUBO », cliquez sur connecter, puis sur appairer.Lecture de musique1) Lorsque la carte TF ou le disque U est inséré, l'appareil passe automatiquement en mode musique.2. le bouton Play permet de mettre en pause ou de lire le contenu de la lecture en cours. 3. appuyez sur la chanson du haut ou du bas de l'écran.3. appuyez sur la chanson du haut ou du bas pour passer d'une chanson à l'autre4) Appuyez brièvement sur les touches numériques 0-9 pour sélectionner la chanson.5. une pression courte sur le mode permet de passer à la musique/USB/AUX/Bluetooth et à d'autres fonctions.Réception de la lecture :1. appuyez sur la touche mode pour passer à la radio2) Appuyez longuement sur la touche lecture/pause pour rechercher automatiquement des stations et enregistrer automatiquement après la recherche.3. appuyez sur le haut ou le bas pour changer de station de radio.4. appuyez sur les touches numériques 0-9 pour sélectionner la station de radio sauvegardée ; vous pouvez également sélectionner la chaîne de radio directement par le numéro.Entrée audio :1. branchez l'audio sur AUX, et l'autre extrémité sur le trou du casque de votre téléphone portable ou de votre ordinateur.2. appuyez sur la touche pause/lecture pour mettre la musique en pause/lecture.Utilisation du microphone sans filAppuyez longuement sur la touche      pour activer le microphone, appuyez brièvement sur la touche      pour désactiver le son du microphone.Appuyez brièvement sur +/- pour contrôler le niveau sonore du microphone.Appuyez brièvement sur         touche pour changer l'effet sonore magique.

1.-Treble+: Gire este mando para ajustar el efecto de agudos; -Bass+: Gire este mando para ajustar el efecto de graves.2.-Bass+: Gire este mando para ajustar el efecto de graves; 3.-Reverb+: Gire este mando para ajustar el efecto de agudos.3.-Reverb+: Gire este mando para ajustar el efecto de reverberación cuando utilice el micrófono.4.Entrada de audio AUX: se puede insertar en el cable de audio de 3,5MM, fuente de audio externa, para lograr la amplificación del sonido.5.Tarjeta TF: inserte la tarjeta TF, reproducir archivos de música, el soporte máximo para 32G capacidad TF.6.U-disk: inserte el disco U, reproducir archivos de música, el soporte máximo de 32G de capacidad.7.5V de carga: conectar el cargador para la carga de la máquina (tenga en cuenta que la tensión y la coincidencia de la máquina)8. Micrófono: se puede acceder al micrófono con cable de audio de 6,5 mm.9. Luz indicadora: luz indicadora roja durante la carga, la luz completa apagado.Después de que el indicador de arranque la luz azul parpadea; conexión Bluetooth tiene éxito, el indicador deja de parpadear, la luz azul es largo; reproducir música, la luz azul parpadea lentamente.10.-Volumen del micrófono +: cuando se utiliza el micrófono, gire este giro, el tamaño del sonido del micrófono.11. Master volumen / interruptor: Gire la perilla de encendido / apagado; reproducir música, gire este giro, se puede ajustar el tamaño del sonido de la máquina.12. Instrucciones de operación clave.Botones numéricos / efectos de tarjeta de sonido: pulse brevemente las teclas numéricas 0-9 para seleccionar una canción, pulse prolongadamente los efectos de tarjeta de sonido.Cancelación de sonido: pulsación corta de cancelación de sonidoBucle: pulsación corta reproducción en bucle de una canción; pulsación larga reproducción en bucle de una canción; pulsación larga reproducción en bucle de una canción.Pulsación larga para cambiar el efecto de iluminación (opcional, con la versión de iluminación sólo tienen esta función)Modo: Pulsación corta para cambiar el modo Bluetooth/U disco/Tarjeta TF/Radio.Canción anterior: pulsación corta para reproducir la canción/emisora anterior.Reproducir/Pausa: Pausa y reproduce el contenido que se está reproduciendo.Siguiente canción: pulse brevemente la siguiente canción/siguiente emisora.Grabar:Inserta el disco U/tarjeta TF y el micrófono, abre el micrófono y pulsa el botón de grabación, podrás grabar en el dispositivo móvil. Pulsa grabar de nuevo para salir de la grabación
Parámetros del productoEntrada nominal:DC5V -1ARelación señal/ruido: >90dbRango de respuesta de frecuencia: 80HZ-20KHZDistancia Bluetooth: 8-12m (sin obstáculos)Características del producto.(1) Soporte Bluetooth función de reproducción de música(2) Soporte con cable / micrófono inalámbrico(3)Pequeño asistente en la nube (opcional)(4) Función de tarjeta de sonido(5)Soporta tarjeta TF/disco U/entrada AUX/FMCapacidad de soporte no superior a 32GAccesorios del altavoz.Altavoz Bluetooth: 1 juego. Manual de instrucciones: 1, cable de carga USB: 1, micrófono inalámbrico (opcional).Funcionamiento.Conexión Bluetooth1. Después de encender el altavoz, en ausencia de cualquier estado de acceso a medios de música, la máquina entrará en el modo Bluetooth por defecto, acompañado de un tono 2. teléfono móvil para abrir el modo Bluetooth, en el teléfono móvil «dispositivos disponibles» para encontrar el nombre de Bluetooth «BTSZOUBO», seleccione el nombre de Bluetooth «BTSZOUBO», seleccione el nombre de Bluetooth «BTSZOUBO», seleccione el nombre de Bluetooth «BTSZOUBO», seleccione el nombre de Bluetooth «BTSZOUBO». nombre Bluetooth «BTSZOUBO», haz clic en conectar y, a continuación, en emparejar.Reproducción de música1. Cuando se inserta la tarjeta TF o U-disk, la máquina cambia automáticamente al modo de música.2.El botón de reproducción puede pausar o reproducir el contenido de la reproducción actual3.Pulse la canción superior o inferior para cambiar la música4. Pulse brevemente las teclas numéricas 0-9 para seleccionar la canción.5. Pulse brevemente el modo música/USB/AUX/Bluetooth y otras funciones.Reproducción de recepción:1. Pulse la tecla de modo para cambiar a radio2. Pulsa prolongadamente la tecla play/pause para buscar emisoras automáticamente, y guarda automáticamente tras la búsqueda.3. Pulse arriba o abajo para cambiar de emisora de radio.4. Pulse las teclas numéricas 0-9 para seleccionar la emisora de radio guardada, también puede seleccionar el canal de radio directamente por número.Entrada de audio:1. Conecta el audio en AUX, y el otro extremo en el orificio para auriculares de tu teléfono móvil u ordenador.2. Pulsa el botón de pausa/reproducción para pausar/reproducir la música.Uso del micrófono inalámbricoPulsa prolongadamente     tecla para encender el micrófono, pulsa brevemente     tecla para apagar el sonido del micrófono.Pulsa brevemente +/- para controlar el nivel de sonido del micrófono.Pulsa brevemente     tecla para cambiar el efecto de sonido mágico.

1.-Treble+：このノブを回して高音効果を調整する；-Bass+：このノブを回して低音効果を調整する；-Bass+：このノブを回して低音効果を調整する。2.-Bass+：このノブを回してベース効果を調整する；3.3.-Reverb+: このノブを回して、マイク使用時のリバーブ効果を調整します。4.AUXオーディオ入力：3.5MMオーディオケーブル、外部オーディオソースに挿入して、音の増幅を実現することができます。5.TFカード：TFカードを挿入し、音楽ファイルを再生し、32G容量TFの最大サポート。6.Uディスク：Uディスクを挿入し、音楽ファイルを再生し、最大サポート32G容量。7.5V充電：機械充電のための充電器を接続します（電圧と機械が一致することに注意してください）8.マイク：6.5mmオーディオ有線マイクにアクセスできます。9.表示燈: 充満、ライトの完全な場合の赤い表示燈。ブートインジケータブルーライトが点滅した後、Bluetooth接続が成功した場合、インジケータが点滅を停止し、青い光が長いです。10.-マイク音量+：マイクを使用する場合は、このツイスト、マイクの音の大きさを回転させる。11.マスターボリューム/スイッチ：オン/オフノブを回転させ、音楽を再生するには、このツイストを回転させると、マシンの音の大きさを調整することができます。12.キー操作説明。数字ボタン/サウンドカードエフェクト：短押しの数字0-9キーで曲を選択し、長押しでサウンドカードエフェクト。サウンドキャンセル：短押しでサウンドキャンセルループ：短押し1曲ループ再生、長押し1曲ループ再生、長押し1曲ループ再生。長押しで照明効果を切り替える（オプション、照明バージョンでのみこの機能を持っている）モード：短押しでBluetooth/Uディスク/TFカード/ラジオモードを切り替える。前の曲: 短押しで前の曲/前のステーションを再生します。再生/一時停止：現在再生中のコンテンツを一時停止して再生します。次の曲：短く押すと次の曲/次のステーションを再生します。録音：Uディスク/TFカードとマイクを挿入し、マイクを開いて録音ボタンを押すと、モバイルデバイスに録音できます。 録音を終了するには、もう一度録音ボタンを押してください。
製品パラメーター定格入力：DC5V -1A信号対雑音比：> 90db周波数応答範囲：80HZ-20KHZBluetoothの距離：8～12メートル（障害物なし）製品の特徴(1）サポートBluetooth音楽再生機能(2）サポート有線/無線マイク(3）小型クラウドアシスタント（オプション）(4）サウンドカード機能(5）サポートTFカード/ Uディスク/ AUX入力/ FMサポート容量32G以下スピーカーの付属品.Bluetoothスピーカー：1セット。 取扱説明書：1、USB充電ケーブル：1、ワイヤレスマイク（オプション）。機能操作.ブルートゥース接続1.スピーカーの電源をオンにした後、任意の音楽メディアへのアクセス状態がない場合、マシンはトーンを伴って、デフォルトではBluetoothモードに入ります 2.携帯電話は、Bluetoothモードを開くには、携帯電話の 「利用可能なデバイス 」でBluetooth名 「BTSZOUBO 」を見つけるために、Bluetooth名 「BTSZOUBO 」を選択し、Bluetooth名 「BTSZOUBO 」を選択します。 Bluetooth名 「BTSZOUBO 」を選択し、接続をクリックし、ペアリングをクリックします。音楽再生1.TFカードまたはUディスクを挿入すると、機械は自動的に音楽モードに切り替わります。2.再生ボタンで現在の再生内容を一時停止または再生できます。3.上下の曲を押して、音楽を切り替える。4.数字の0-9キーを短く押すと、曲を選択できます。5.モード短押しスイッチ音楽/USB/AUX/Bluetoothおよびその他の機能再生の受信1.モードキーを押してラジオに切り替える2.再生/一時停止ボタンを長押しすると、自動的に放送局を検索し、検索後自動的に保存します。3.上または下を押してラジオ局を切り替える。4.数字キー0-9を押して、保存されたラジオ局を選択し、数字で直接ラジオチャンネルを選択することもできます。オーディオ入力1.オーディオをAUXに接続し、もう一方の端を携帯電話やコンピュータのヘッドホンホールに接続します。2.一時停止/再生ボタンを押して、音楽を一時停止/再生します。ワイヤレスマイクの使用     キーを長押しするとマイクがオンになり、     キーを短く押すとマイクの音がオフになります。を短く押すとマイクの音量を調節できます。短押し     キーでマジック効果音を切り替える。

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果
注意事项：

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

◆音频输入
1.将音频插入AUX，另一端接入手机或电脑的耳机孔
2.按暂停/播放键可以暂停/播放音乐
◆无线麦克风使用
长按          键开机,短按          键关闭话筒声音
短按   +  /  -   控制话筒声音大小,
短按          键切换魔音效果

1.短押しで魔音モードの選択に入り、魔音の音効果に入ってから短押しで音効果の選択を切り替え、さらに短押しで魔音モードを終了する。元の音を消して、麦静音をダブルクリックします。2.前の曲を長押しします。伴奏、モージ、残響、音量を短く押す-3.長押しする伴奏、唛、残響、音量+を短く押す4.TF、Bluetooth、AUXモードを短く押して切り替える、伴奏をダブルクリック、モーキー、残響モード切り替え5.長押しスイッチ、ショートプッシュ再生一時停止6.LED：Bluetoothが接続されていない場合は青ランプが点滅、Bluetooth接続後に点灯します。Bluetooth再生中にスローフラッシュします。：充電中に赤信号が点灯します。充満後自滅7.TFカードポート8.3.5基のオーディオ出力ポート9.TYPE－C充電ポート、録音ポート10.充電11.録音

エンターテインメント機能Bluetooth機能：1.電源を入れるボタンを約3秒間長く押すと電源を入れる音がして、マイクが待機中の状態になります。2.Bluetoothデバイスの設定（BluetoothデバイスのブランドによってBluetooth機能のオープン方法が異なる）をオンにして検索に入ると、Bluetoothデバイスは「K 23」を選択して接続確認を検索し、Bluetoothデバイスの接続が成功するのを待って、マイクはヒント音を出して（Bluetoothが機能している）、Bluetoothマイクが接続に成功したことを説明し、全体のペアリング時間は約数秒（Bluetoothデバイスによってペアリングの時間に差がある）最初の使用はBluetoothデバイスとマイクの認証記憶の必要であり、2回目の使用時に接続が成功すると、Bluetoothデバイスで選曲再生が可能になります

日语西班牙语
FCC Caut i on:  
Thi s devi ce compl i es wi t h par t  15 of  t he FCC 
Rul es.  Oper at i on i s subj ect  t o t he f ol l owi ng 
t wo condi t i ons:  ( 1)  Thi s devi ce may not  cause
 har mf ul  i nt er f er ence,  and ( 2)  t hi s devi ce 
must  accept  any i nt er f er ence r ecei ved,  
i ncl udi ng 
i nt er f er ence t hat  may cause undesi r ed 
oper at i on.  
Any changes or  modi f i cat i ons not  expr essl y 
appr oved by t he par t y r esponsi bl e f or  
compl i ance coul d voi d t he user ' s 
aut hor i t y t o oper at e t he equi pment .
NOTE:  Thi s equi pment  has been t est ed and 
f ound t o compl y wi t h t he l i mi t s f or  a Cl ass B
 di gi t al  devi ce,  pur suant  t o Par t  15 of  t he 
FCC Rul es.  These l i mi t s ar e desi gned t o 
pr ovi de r easonabl e pr ot ect i on agai nst  har mf ul
 i nt er f er ence 
i n a r esi dent i al  i nst al l at i on.  Thi s equi pment
 gener at es,  uses and can r adi at e r adi o 
f r equency ener gy and,  i f  not  
i nst al l ed and used i n accor dance wi t h t he 
i nst r uct i ons,  may cause har mf ul  i nt er f er ence 
t o r adi o communi cat i ons.  
However ,  t her e i s no guar ant ee t hat  
i nt er f er ence wi l l  not  occur  i n a par t i cul ar  
i nst al l at i on.
I f  t hi s equi pment  does cause har mf ul  
i nt er f er ence t o r adi o or  t el evi si on r ecept i on
,
whi ch can be det er mi ned by t ur ni ng t he 
equi pment  of f  and on,  t he user  i s encour aged 
t o t r y t o cor r ect  t he 
i nt er f er ence by one or  mor e of  t he f ol l owi ng 
measur es:
- -  Reor i ent  or  r el ocat e t he r ecei vi ng ant enna
.
- -  I ncr ease t he separ at i on bet ween t he 
equi pment  and r ecei ver .
- -  Connect  t he equi pment  i nt o an out l et  on a 
ci r cui t  di f f er ent
f r om t hat  t o whi ch t he r ecei ver  i s connect ed.
- -  Consul t  t he deal er  or  an exper i enced r adi o
/ TV t echni ci an f or  hel p.
The devi ce has been eval uat ed t o meet  gener al
 RF exposur e r equi r ement .  The devi ce can be 
used i n por t abl e exposur e condi t i on wi t hout  
r est r i ct i on.


